
1 | P a g e  
 

                          Date: 28/05/2025 

Corrigendum-2 to RFP 01/2025-26 GeM BID Number--GEM/2025/B/6205463 for Appointment 
of Consultant for Preparation of Strategic Roadmap of Amalgamation followed by Project 
Management to Drive the IT Amalgamation Program Between Regional Rural Bank MGB and 
VKGB 

 

RFP Ref.No:01/2025-26 Dated 06.05.2025 

 

With reference to RFP 01/2025-26 GeM BID Number--GEM/2025/B/6205463 Dated 06.05.2025 
published on our website https://www.mahagramin.co.in and GeM Portal https://gem.gov.in, following 
amendments to the RFP document are made with immediate effect. 

 

 

Sr. No Point NO Main Section Name Existing Criteria Revised Criteria 

1 Last Date and Time for receipts 
of tender offers 

28/05/2025 up to 10:00 
hours 

29/05/2025 up to 10:00 
hours 

2 Time and Date of Opening of 
technical bids 

28/05/2025 at 10:30 hours 29/05/2025 at 10:30 
hours 

 

 

Sd 
(Vijay Mankar) 
General Manager 
Information Technology 


